Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
George Yui	12/22/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTROTEMP TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
Street Address:	54 Bramsteele Road		
City:	Brampton, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L6W 3M6		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	6880797			
Patent Number:	D482235			
Application Number:	11076763			
Application Number:	10936139			
Application Number:	11098920			
Application Number:	10794711			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)362-0823

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-868-1482

Email: egold@ridoutmaybee.com
Correspondent Name: RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP
Address Line 1: One Queen Street East

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

500068158

Address Line 4: Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5C 3B1

PATENT

REEL: 016945 FRAME: 0758

6880797

UU UPC\$ H

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39225-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliott Gold
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_001#page1.tif source=Assignment_001#page2.tif source=Assignment_001#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 016945 FRAME: 0759

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **GEORGE YUI** (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), whose full post office address is Suite 2013, 260 Scarlett Road, Toronto, Ontario M6N 4X6, Canada, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property relating to water cooling and dispensing systems and technology, including patents, patent applications, inventions, industrial designs, know how, confidential information and trade secrets, as identified in part in Schedule "A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights");

and existing under the laws of Ontario, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), whose full post office address is 54 Bramsteele Road, Brampton, Ontario, L6W 3M6, Canada, desires to acquire from the ASSIGNOR, the whole right, title and interest in and to all water cooling and dispensing intellectual property owned by the Assignor, Including said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to all of the Assignor's water cooling and dispensing intellectual property, including said Patent Rights, for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, including the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringements of the Intellectual Property Rights;

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby requests that any and all Letters Patent, Utility Models, Industrial Designs or other forms of protection for said Intellectual Property Rights be issued to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and empowers said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent, industrial design, utility model, or other form of protection for the Intellectual Property Rights filed, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as agreeded, or by

PATENT

REEL: 016945 FRAME: 0760

any Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from them, and the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to said ASSIGNEE, all its said right to claim such priority in any country from said patent applications:

AND the ASSIGNOR agrees to do all such further and other acts and things as may be necessary or desirable to give full effect to this Assignment. In particular, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the Assignor will duly execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Assignee, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered to the Assignee, in form approved by the Assignee, any and all further assignments or instruments which the Assignee may deem necessary, expedient or proper to evidence the transfer of the Intellectual Property Rights by the Assignor to the Assignee or to protect, enforce, defend or confirm any of the Assignee's rights hereunder or otherwise to carryout and give effect to the purposes and intent of this Assignment;

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and grants to the firm RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP of One Queen Street East, Suite 2400, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5C 3B1, the power to insert or delete from the Schedule attached to this Assignment such identification of the Intellectual Property Rights as may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the intellectual property regulations of any country for recordation of this document.

Executed at Brampton, Ontario, this 22 day of December 2005.

GEORGE YUI

Witness

Name:

SCHEDULE "A" George M. Yui

RECORDED: 12/29/2005

STATUS	PENDING	PENDING PENDING	PROPOSED	PENDING	PENDING PENDING	ISSUED ISSUED	ISSUED	PENDING	PENDING
PATENT						2,428,671 6,880,797	99365 D482,235 S		
ISSUED						7/20/2004 4/19/2005	8/27/2003 11/18/2003		
SERIAL#	PCT/CA2005/000087 11/076,763	10/936,139 2,486,478	Q	NSING SYSTEM PCT/CA2005/00122	DISPENSER 2,493,481 11/098,920	2,428,671 10/416,376	99365 29/169,831	GHT STERILIZER IN BOTTLED WATER COOLER 39225-0024 7/18/2003 2,435,587	10/794,711 2,494,633
FILED	1/26/2005 3/10/2005	HEREOF 9/7/2004 11/2/2004	NOT YET FILED	WATER DISPEN	TTLED WATER 1/21/2005 4/5/2005	SPENSER 11/13/2001 11/13/2001	5/13/2002 10/28/2002	R IN BOTTLED V	3/5/2004 1/24/2005
REFERENCE#	CONTAINER 39225-0038 39225-0028	K AND PARTS T 39225-0031 39225-0027	FY TAP 39225-0044	NG SYSTEM FOR WATER DISPENSING SYSTEM 39225-0030 8/10/2005	EMBLY FOR BO 39225-0035 39225-0037	HOT WATER DISPENSER 39225-0021 11/13 39225-0020 11/13	39225-0016 39225-0017	GHT STERILIZE 39225-0024	VESSEL 39225-0025 39225-0036
COUNTRY	CAP FOR LIQUID (WIPO UNITED STATES	COLD WATER TANK AND PARTS THEREOF UNITED STATES 39225-0031 9/7/2/ CANADA 39225-0027 11/2//	IMPROVED SAFET UNITED STATES	OZONE STERILIZIA WIPO	RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY FOR BOTTLED WATER DISPENSER CANADA 39225-0035 1/21/2005 2,493,481 UNITED STATES 39225-0037 4/5/2005 11/098,92	SAFETY TAP FOR I CANADA UNITED STATES	TAP CANADA UNITED STATES	ULTRA VIOLET LI CANADA	WATER HEATING UNITED STATES CANADA

PATENT REEL: 016945 FRAME: 0762